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Managing animal caretakers and fosters
Some organizations want their visitors and potential adopters to be able to contact the foster directly with any questions concerning an available 
animal.  Each organization has complete control over what contact information is available for their foster/caretakers.

 

On this page:

Related pages:

You can control how much contact information is available to the public for your organization’s fosters.  This information appears near the top of the 
animal's description or web page, similar to this:

Contact Rex's Caretaker/Foster Directly: William Boots (Afoster@yahoo.com), XXX-XXX-XXXX.

The contact information can include first name, last name, email address, phone number and street address.

To enable public view of the animal foster’s contact information do the following:

Click sAnimals > Settings > Export Setting
Select the contact fields you want to make public under the question Show the following contact fields for foster/caretakers
Add the caretaker’s information to their contact record and select Allow Public View
Select the caretaker/foster for the animal

All available contact information will appear when your volunteers view the animal's web page
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How can we embed our available or adopted animal data stored in RescueGroups.org for display 
on an external website service?

4 answers
Whiskers & Tails Rescue Foundation

Where do I find it?

 

It takes an hour or two to update the adoption listing websites, so don't expect your changes to happen instantly!

https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599900/animals 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/12484630/animal 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/24346766/foster 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/323420162/linking-support-for-an-animal-to-payment?src=macro
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/users?username=homanta
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599900/animals 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/311296011/how-do-i-get-my-listings-to-automatically-feed-to-facebook?src=macro
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/users?username=usnjump
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599900/animals 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599889/website 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599886/exports 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599923/facebook 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/24346729/iframe 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/display/WSG/questions/254771239/how-can-we-embed-our-available-or-adopted-animal-data-stored-in-rescuegroups.org-for-display-on-an-external-website-service?src=macro
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/display/WSG/questions/254771239/how-can-we-embed-our-available-or-adopted-animal-data-stored-in-rescuegroups.org-for-display-on-an-external-website-service?src=macro
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/users?username=whiskersandtailsfoundation
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Add a mixed breed choice for dogs
1 answer
Richard [RG]
Feb 27, 2014
requests
animals
breeds
exports

0
votes

Change default location to "no"
1 answer
Alana Woodbury
Jan 22, 2024
animals
exports

0
votes

What fields is the Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics report pulling from
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Is there a way to view relationship from the Animal List page?
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Can we increase the information exported to Adopt-A-Pet to include relationships?
1 answer
Michelle Caylor
Dec 08, 2023
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https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/display/WSG/questions/all
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599889/website 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599886/exports 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599900/animals 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/12910600/toolkit 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/296615945/my-animal-list-is-empty?src=macro
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/users?username=tammy
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599900/animals 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/301268996/requests?src=macro
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/users?username=edurango2
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599918/requests 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599900/animals 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/12648549/add-a-mixed-breed-choice-for-dogs?src=macro
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/users?username=richard
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599918/requests 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599900/animals 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/12910601/breeds 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599886/exports 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/290160642/change-default-location-to-no?src=macro
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/users?username=alana
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599900/animals 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599886/exports 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/289505287/what-fields-is-the-asilomar-advanced-animal-statistics-report-pulling-from?src=macro
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/users?username=alana
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599900/animals 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/275054595/is-there-a-way-to-view-relationship-from-the-animal-list-page?src=macro
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/users?username=michellec
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599900/animals 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/275054600/can-we-increase-the-information-exported-to-adopt-a-pet-to-include-relationships?src=macro
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/users?username=michellec
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599900/animals 
https://userguide.rescuegroups.org/questions/topics/11599886/exports 
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